

## **Press Release**

## **REVO Insurance inaugurates new Milan office**

The new offices have been designed with a focus on sustainability and a better work-life balance, hallmarks of REVO Insurance

Milan, 22 September 2023 - REVO Insurance, the only Italian operator focused on the business of specialty lines and parametric risks for SMEs and professionals, has inaugurated its new Milan office in the historic complex at Via Monte Rosa 91. The new offices, in addition to the headquarters in Verona and the branch office in Genoa, will accommodate more than 200 employees on an area of approximately 3,000 square metres.

The new headquarters is located in the renovated Monte Rosa 91 complex in the Lotto district of the north-western quadrant of Milan. With three main buildings and around 10,000 square meters of green area, it is one of the largest property complexes in the capital of Lombardy. The establishment, which has recently reopened to the public, has undergone a three-year redevelopment supervised by the Renzo Piano Building Workshop. Standing on a pre-existing industrial site, the complex was constructed in the 1950s and consists of various buildings which have been redeveloped and harmonised with its surroundings. The area was in fact conceived as a campus, a place of convergence and sociability where work, art and culture come together.

In its conception of the project, architects RPBW paid particular attention to improving energy efficiency and the ecological footprint of the entire complex, for example through the installation of photovoltaic panels on the roof. As a result, the campus will consume over 40% less energy, which corresponds to a saving of around 800 tons of CO2 per year.

The interiors of REVO Insurance offices, designed by COIMA Image for greater versatility and flexibility, offer natural lighting and a comfort-focused experience. The workspace has been conceived as a large, versatile and multifunctional open space environment, in which even the meeting rooms are enclosed by transparent glass. The various working areas are interconnected with each other, alternated with reception areas, which are adjoined with spaces designed for interaction. Acoustic separators are installed in walls to improve soundproofing, and sound-absorbing wall panels are fitted in office walls and meeting rooms to improve interior reverberation. The furnishings, supplied by Estel, are combined with wall colours that are evocative of nature and the earth, completing an environment designed to promote corporate wellness and stimulate creativity and productivity. Some elements, such as flooring, were sourced from certified manufacturers that use recycled materials. In accordance with REVO principles, environmental sustainability has been a cornerstone of the design of spaces at the new headquarters.

Antonia Boccadoro, Chairwoman of REVO Insurance, commented "By cutting the ribbon at our new headquarters in Milan, we define an ideal that tells a story: the story of REVO, one that is increasingly challenging and rapidly growing. Our new facilities are designed to promote flexibility, collaboration and innovation, which are all essential elements of our company's DNA. I'm sure they'll contribute to a further consolidation of the sense of belonging among our colleagues and associates, becoming a point of reference for all our partners and intermediaries".

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES, CANADA, AUSTRALIA, SOUTH AFRICA OR JAPAN

ABOUT REVO

REVO Insurance S.p.A. (www.revoinsurance.com) is an insurance company based in Italy, listed on the Euronext STAR Milan market and active in non-life insurance with a focus on specialty lines and parametric risks and mainly oriented to the SME sector. REVO Insurance is an innovative and cutting-edge player, with an entrepreneurial formula that leverages technological leadership to optimise and make the risk underwriting and claims management process more efficient and flexible – including through the use of blockchain technology – and with a strong ESG vocation as a key part of its strategic orientation.

REVO Insurance S.p.A.

Registered office: Viale dell'Agricoltura 7 Corporate headquarters: Via Monte Rosa 91, 20149 Milan

Corporate headquarters: Via Monte Rosa 91, 20149 Milan
Tel.: +39 02 92885700 | Certified email: revo@pec.revoinsurance.com

Veron

FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT:

REVO Insurance S.p.A.
Investor Relations Manager

Jacopo Tanaglia
Tel.: +39 045 8531662 | investor@revoinsurance.com

Communications & ESG Director

Marica Cammaroto

Tel.: +39 335 1557142 communication@revoinsurance.com

Media Relations

Incontra - Studio Cisnetto Enrico Cisnetto | Gianluca Colace

Tel.: +39 06 4740739